No. 2.0, Small General Service

AVAILABILITY:

Service under this schedule shall be available throughout the District’s service area for lighting and
power to commercial, industrial, public buildings, and other services not eligible under other rate
schedules where measured demand is less than 50 kW at least 10 times during any calendar year.
Services are assigned this rate schedule when the usage information provided at the time the account
is established meets the above criteria or when available, based on actual measured demand incurred
by the previous customer. The District reserves the right to review accounts and reclassify the rate
schedule on an as needed basis or at the request of a customer.

The District reviews all accounts with at least twelve months of billing history on an annual basis in order
to determine if the accounts are in the correct rate schedule. Accounts not meeting the criteria above
will be moved to the appropriate rate schedule based on usage information from the previous calendar
year. This review will occur each December and accounts will be reassigned to the appropriate rate
schedule as applicable beginning with the January billing in the subsequent year.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Sixty-hertz alternating current of such phase and voltage as the District may have available.
MONTHLY CHARGES:

Effective 05/01/2024 | 05/01/2025 | 05/01/2026 | 05/01/2027
System Charge $39.56 $39.56 $39.56 $39.56
Energy Charge All kWh 0.0771 0.0799 0.0828 0.0857
MINIMUM BILL:

The System Charge unless otherwise provided by contract.

UNMETERED SERVICE:
Unmetered service may be provided where, in the opinion of the District, the usage can be
determined without using a meter.

BILLING AND TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills will be computed at monthly intervals. Bills are due and payable on receipt and are delinquent
twenty days after the billing date. Failure to receive a bill shall not release the customer from liability
for payment. Bills not paid in full on or before the twentieth (20) day after the date of the bill are subject
to an additional charge. This charge shall be one percent (1%) of unpaid amounts on monthly bills and
shall be applied at subsequent billings.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service under this classification is subject to the District’s Rules and Regulations for Electric
Service.

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2024

07.01.2025 — Resolution 1436



